### 505717691 10/10/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAZUIR SHAH	10/09/2019
BEN JARDINE	07/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARRIVAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 2, SOUTHAM ROAD	
City:	BANBURY OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	0X16 2SN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16479514

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (509) 324-9256
Email: leann@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PC

Address Line 1: 601 WEST RIVERSIDE, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K057-0022US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEANN M CARMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/LeAnn M Carman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=22assignment#page1.tif source=22assignment#page2.tif source=22assignment#page3.tif source=22assignment#page4.tif source=22assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0855

505717691

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-9069.
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	Thermal Management Unit and Sy	/stern			
This stateme	nt is directed to:			***************************************	dia
The attr	ached application,				
OR					
United States application or PCT international application number 16/479,514 filed on 7/19/2019					
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sub	ostitute statement appli	es:		
· · · · · ·	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fa	amily Name or Surname)	-		
Mazuir SHA	Н		~0000000		
Residence (e	except for a deceased or legally incapa	icitated inventor):	······		
Banbur City	y Oxfordshire	State	Cou	GB intry	
Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor): c/o Arrival Limited, Unit 2, Southam Road					
Banbu City	ry Oxfordshire	State	~~~	0X16 2SN Zip	GB Country
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby ack imprisonr	nowledge that any willful false stateme ment of not more than five (5) years, or	ent made in this statement is r both.	s pür	nishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or
Relationshi	o to the inventor to whom this substitut	le statement applies:			
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),					
Assignee,					
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
harren.	rson who otherwise shows a sufficient nt Inventor.	proprietary interest in the n	natte	er (petition under 37 CF	'R 1.46 is required), or

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a beneal by the public which is to file (and by the USETO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USETO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

## SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

	***************************************	************	***************************************		
Circumstances permitting execution of this s	ubstitute statement:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Inventor is deceased,					
Inventor is under legal incapacity,	Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reache	Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration under 37 CF	R 1.63.			
If there are joint inventors, please check the	appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.		alent) naming the enti	re inventive entity has been		
OR					
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (PT information is attached. See 37 CF)	O/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming				
	WARNING:				
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submontribute to identify theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this typetitioners/applicants should consider redactin USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in patent. Furthermore, the record from an aban referenced in a published application or an isseptO-2038 submitted for payment purposes an	in such as social security numbe in form PTO-2038 submitted for purper of personal information is inci- g such personal information is inci- er record of a patent application in a compliance with 37 CFR 1.213 doned application may also be ar- ued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14).	rs, bank account num ayment purposes) is r luded in documents s: if the documents befor is available to the public (a) is made in the app vailable to the public in Checks and credit can	bers, or credit card numbers never required by the USPTO ubmitted to the USPTO, re submitting them to the lite after publication of the liteation) or issuance of a fithe application is		
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:		4		
Name: AADREG	RED		Date (Optional):		
Signature:			į.		
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON		************************************			
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applic	ant name and the little of the sign	er:			
ARRIVAL LIMITED Applicant Name:					
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement:					
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is a					
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	ı an application data sheet, PT	O/AIA/14 or equivale	ent):		
Banbury Oxfordshire City	State	GB Country			
Mailing Address of the signer (unless prov	ided in an application data she	et, PTO/AIA/14 or e	quivalent)		
Unit 2, Southam Road					
Dombrusi Oufordaldes		0.746.0011	GB		
City Banbury Oxfordshire	State	0X16 2SN Zip	Country		
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for a			cannot be found or reached		

[Page 2 of 2]

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number
Filing Date
Inventorship
Applicant
Attorney's Docket No
Client Docket No
Title:Thermal Management Unit and System
PATENT ASSIGNMENT
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT
Assignor(s):
Mazuir SHAH
c/o Unit 2, Southam Road
Banbury Oxfordshire, OXI 6 2SN
GB C
Ben JARDINE
c/o Unit 2, Southam Road,
Banbury Oxfordshire, 0XI6 2SN
GB
Assistant
Assignee:
ARRIVAL LIMITED
Unit 2, Southam Road
Banbury Oxfordshire, 0Xl6 2SN
GB CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
AGREEMENT
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled
"Thermal Management Unit and System" for which:
a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and
was given U.S. Serial Noand/or
a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:
🔀 filed onand was given U.S. Serial No.
or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and
request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. K057-0022US Client Docket No. P124902US-WO

1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with 29150, to insert in the caption above

the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, ARRIVAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place

of business at Unit 2, Southam Road, Banbury Oxfordshire, GB 0XI6 2SN, desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations

thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to

claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign

applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0859 Date

475 July 2019

Date

Mazuir SHAH

Ben ARRINE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 10/10/2019**